

## TUNNELLING ASSOCIATION OF INDIA

[Affiliated to International Tunnelling and Underground Space Association (ITA)

## **Dear Members**,

## **Subject: Call for Nominations - Election of Office Bearers.**

The Tunnelling Association of India is preparing for its upcoming election to elect individuals for the esteemed positions of President, Senior Vice President, and Vice President, since these positions are currently vacant. We invite all eligible members to participate actively in this process.

Nominations are now open, and we encourage all interested members to put their nominations forward for consideration. Serving in a leadership capacity is not only a privilege but also a responsibility towards shaping the future of the association.

The eligibility criteria for each position are outlined as follows:

Sr. No.	Office Bearer	Eligibility criteria
1.	President (01 position)	Must be a member of Tunnelling Association of India.
2.	Senior Vice President (01 position)	<ul> <li>Leadership experience within the field of tunnelling.</li> <li>Willingness to guide and support activities of the</li> </ul>
3.	Vice President (02 positions)	<ul> <li>association</li> <li>Significant contribution to the subject, activities and initiatives of the association.</li> </ul>

Members interested to put their nomination forward for election should submit their nominations through **Google Form** (Link for Nomination), along with following:

- 1. Brief CV highlighting their experience and contribution on the subject along with recent Photograph.
- 2. A brief statement outlining their qualifications and vision for the association.

The Nominations must be received **no later than 22.04.2024 (23:59)** and should be applied only through the link mentioned above. In case an individual wants to withdraw his nomination, he/she can write to the mail id mentioned.

The nominations received earlier shall be considered valid and need not to be applied again. We urge all members to consider this opportunity to contribute to the growth and development of the Tunnelling Association of India.

(Please send the above details on tunnellingassociation@gmail.com)

**Secretary General TAI**